

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

Spl ST No. 16 (09) 2016
R. No. 197 / 2016
CNR No. WBSP01-019349-2016

Ref : Maheshtala PS Case No. 197 / 2016 Dated. 16.05.2016

Present : Umesh Singh, Addl Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Alipore

Order No. 40
10.03.2022

Accused M. Parvatha Nathan is produced from J.C. through V.C.S.

Ld. Counsel of both sides are present.

I.O. is present before this Court.

No witness is present.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned today.

Fix **22.04.2022** for production and evidence of Dr. A. Mukherjee and
CSW No. 5.

Accused be remanded to J.C. till next date.

Prosecution to bring its witnesses.

D/C by me

Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore